6/25/2020 Schools..... 2.00 - 5.00   1,430,000   1,220,000 2040

12/30/2020 Refunding - Schools..... 4.00   916,000   281,000 2025
12/30/2020 Refunding - Schools..... 0.245 - 2.036   3,584,000   3,253,000 2033

6/24/2021 Schools..... 2.00 - 5.00   4,375,000   3,785,000 2036
6/23/2022 Schools..... 3.00 - 5.00   3,820,000   3,565,000 2037
6/27/2023 Schools..... 4.00 - 5.00   5,095,000   5,095,000 2038

 $   31,463,000  $   20,138,000

 Total .....  $  105,745,000  $   69,295,000

Other Long-Term Commitments: Operating Leases

Fiscal Year June 30:
2023 $69,443
2024 69,443
2025 54,980
2026 18,553
Total lease payments..... $212,419

39

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of June 27, 2023

(Pro Forma)

The Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt This Issue All Issues
Year Payments Payments Service (1) Principal Total Principal
2023  $   7,165,000  $   1,901,228  $   9,066,228  $   -  $   7,165,000
2024   6,200,000   1,640,316   7,840,316   615,000   6,815,000
2025   5,220,000   1,422,977   6,642,977   615,000   5,835,000
2026   4,585,000   1,234,722   5,819,722   615,000   5,200,000
2027   4,540,000   1,071,615   5,611,615   615,000   5,155,000
2028   4,215,000   922,408   5,137,408   615,000   4,830,000
2029   3,945,000   822,939   4,767,939   615,000   4,560,000
2030   3,940,000   724,943   4,664,943   615,000   4,555,000
2031   3,935,000   635,353   4,570,353   615,000   4,550,000
2032   3,930,000   544,321   4,474,321   615,000   4,545,000
2033   3,920,000   458,698   4,378,698   615,000   4,535,000
2034   3,455,000   376,505   3,831,505   615,000   4,070,000
2035   3,450,000   301,025   3,751,025   615,000   4,065,000
2036   3,420,000   217,275   3,637,275   615,000   4,035,000
2037   2,005,000   134,125   2,139,125   615,000   2,620,000
2038   1,280,000   79,650   1,359,650   615,000   1,895,000
2039   1,280,000   48,270   1,328,270   -   1,280,000
2040   750,000   16,500   766,500   -   750,000

 $ 67,235,000  $12,552,870  $ 79,787,870  $   9,225,000  $   76,460,000

Existing Indebtedness

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $7,165,000 made as of June 27, 2023.

Source: Annual audit financial statements.

THE TOWN OF WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED ON THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL
OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

Metropolitan District Commission:

Windsor is a member of the Metropolitan District Commission ("MDC") along with the City of Hartford and the towns of
Rocky Hill, Bloomfield, East Hartford, Newington, West Hartford, and Wethersfield.

Applicable %
Amount of Less Total Net of Net Debt Town Net